
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:40
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2011
SETTING UP OF NEW IITS
Singh Baba Shri K.C.;Singh Shri Ravneet

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the existing Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) with their locations and annual intake of students;

(b) the locations where the new IITs are proposed to be set up;

(c) the financial allocations made for setting up of these new IITs and the detailsof funds utilised so far by each of these IITs;

(d) the details of international assistance sought and obtained for setting up of these new IITs;

(e) the present status of each of these IITs; and

(f) the time by which they are likely to be made functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL)

(a) to (f) : A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 40 REGARDING "SETTING UP OF NEW IITs" ASKED BYSHRI RAVNEET SINGH AND SHRI K.C. SINGH `BABA` TO BE REPLIED ON 23.02.2011.

(a) & (b): The locations of the existing and new Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs) and annual intake for under graduate, post
graduate and Ph.D courses for 2010-11 are given below:

Sl Name of the    State where  Intake
No Institute located 2010-11

1. IIT-Kharagpur West Bengal 3474

2. IIT-Madras Tamil Nadu 1939

3. IIT-Bombay Maharashtra 2405

4. IIT-Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 1778

5.   IIT-Delhi      National Capital 3097
  Territory of Delhi

6. IIT-Guwahati Assam 1432

7. IIT-Roorkee Uttarakhand 2514

8. IIT-Gandhinagar Gujarat 135


9. IIT-Ropar Punjab 138

10. IIT-Rajasthan Rajasthan 134

11. IIT-Bhubaneswar Orissa 143

12. IIT-Hyderabad Andhra Pradesh 221

13.  IIT-Patna      Bihar   139

14. IIT-Indore Madhya Pradesh 133

15.  IIT-Mandi      Himachal Pradesh 139

(c) to (f): All the eight new IITs have started functioning from temporary premises. No international assistance for setting up of new IITs
has been sought or obtained. An allocation o f Rs.2000crores has been made for the new IITs i n the XI Plan.The details of funds
utilized by each new IIT is as follows:

   (Rs. in crores)

Name of IIT Utilisation

IIT Mandi  11.67

IIT Ropar  37.00

IIT Bhubaneswar 89.00

IIT Gandhinagar 29.78

IIT Rajasthan 82.50

IIT Indore  24.98

IIT Hyderabad  112.35

IIT Patna  68.81
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